
 

Avista Corp. 

1411 East Mission Ave. 

P.O. Box 3727 

Spokane, WA 99220-0500 

Telephone: 800-727-9170 

 

VIA: UTC Web Portal 

 

October 1, 2019 

 

Mark L. Johnson 

Executive Director and Secretary 

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

 

Re: Answer to Staff’s Motion (UE-190222) 

 

Dear Mr. Johnson, 

 

Attached for filing with the Commission is an electronic copy of Avista Corporation’s, dba 

Avista Utilities (“Avista” or “the Company”), Answer to Staff’s Motion to suspend ERM 

procedural schedule in the above referenced Docket No. 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact Pat Ehrbar at (509) 495-

8620. 
 

Sincerely, 

 

/s/ Paul Kimball 

 

Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 190222 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Avista Corporation’s Answer to Staff’s 

Motion to Suspend the ERM Procedural Schedule upon all parties of record in this proceeding, 

by electronic transmission to the e-mail address(es) of each party or party representative listed in 

the commission's master service list for this docket or by mailing a copy thereof, postage prepaid 

to the following: 

 

Mark L. Johnson 

Executive Director and Secretary 

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm. 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

marjohns@utc.wa.gov  

Mark Vasconi 

mvasconi@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire 

cmcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 

Lisa Gafken 

Nina Suetake 

Office Of The Attorney General 

Public Counsel Section 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  

Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Courtesy electronic service 

coreyd@atg.wa.gov  

chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 

Nash Callaghan 

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm. 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

jcameron@utc.wa.gov 

nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

The Energy Project 

Simon J. ffitch 

Attorney At Law 

321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3, Box 383 

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 

simon@ffitchlaw.com   

Courtesy electronic service 

carol@ffitchlaw.com  

AWEC 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

Brent Coleman 

blc@dvclaw.com  

Jesse O. Gorsuch 

jog@dvclaw.com 

Corinne Milinovich 

com@dvclaw.com  

Bradley G. Mullins 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Michael P. Gorman 

mgorman@consultbai.com 

Sally Wilhelms 

swilhelms@consultbai.com 

 

 

 

 

Sierra Club 

Jessica Yarnall Loarie 

Gloria Smith 

2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

Jessica Yarnall Loarie 

jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 

Gloria Smith  

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

Ana Boyd 

ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 
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AWEC 

Edward A. Finklea 

Executive Director 

Northwest Industrial Gas Users 

545 Grandview Drive 

Ashland, OR 97520 

efinklea@nwigu.org  

NWEC 

Irion Sanger 

Sanger Thompson PC 

1117 SE 53rd Ave. 

Portland, OR 97215 

irion@sanger-law.com  

Marie Barlow 

marie@sanger-law.com  

AWEC 

Chad M. Stokes  

Cable Huston LLP  

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 

97204-1114 

cstokes@cablehuston.com  

tbrooks@cablehuston.com   

The Energy Project 

Shawn Collins 

3406 Redwood Ave. 

Bellingham, WA  98225 

Shawn_Collins@oppco.org  

Lance Kaufman 

Boise White Paper, LLC 

2101 Fourth Avenue 1000 

Seattle, WA 98121 

lance@aegisinsight.com 

NW Citizens Power Coalition 

Michael Bell 

2909 S. Howard Street 

Spokane, WA 99203-1747  

mrbellcpa@gmail.com 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 1st day of October, 2019. 

 

/s/ Paul Kimball  

Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 
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